

APIS INDIA LIMITED

18/32, East Patel Nagar, New Delhi 110 008 India
T +91 11 4320 6650 F +91 11 2571 3631
E mail@apisindia.com W apisindia.com

APIS/CS/2019-20/105

Date: November 15, 2019

To
The Manager,
Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001


Sub: Submission of Newspaper Cutting of Extract of unaudited Financial Results for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2019

Dear Sir,

In pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed newspaper cutting of Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2019 as published in The Financial Express, the English Newspaper and Jansatta, the Hindi Newspaper.

Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking You,

For APIS India Limited
FOR APIS INDIA LIMITED

Auth. Sign.

Authorised Signatory

Investor E-mail Id: mail@apisindia.com

Encl: a/a



APIS INDIA LIMITED

Registered office: 18/32, East Patel Nagar, New Delhi-110008
 Tel: 011-4320 6650 | Fax: 011-2571 3631 | E-mail: mail@apisindia.com
 CIN: L51900DL1983PLC164048 | Website: www.apisindia.com

Extract of Consolidated unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & half year ended on September 30, 2019
 (Rs. In Lakhs except per share data)

S. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (Net)	5,559.93	4,391.40	4,855.97	9,951.33	9,515.46	22,502.12
2	Net profit for the period (before tax, exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	16.90	78.97	193.40	95.87	431.29	1,248.60
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	16.90	78.97	193.40	95.87	431.29	1,248.60
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	16.64	59.23	152.14	75.87	345.03	927.51
5	Total comprehensive income [comprising profit/loss for the period after tax and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	53.76	44.40	181.07	98.16	436.31	1,055.17
6	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of Re. 10/- each)	551.01	551.01	551.01	551.01	551.01	551.01
7	Other Equity (Reserve Excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	7,034.41
8	Earnings per share (face value of Rupee 10/- each) (not annualised) Basic and Diluted earnings per share (in Rs.)	0.98	0.81	3.29	1.78	7.92	19.15

Notes:

- The above unaudited Consolidated financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 14, 2019.
- The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the Limited Review of unaudited (Standalone & Consolidated) financial results for the quarter & year ended September 30, 2019, in accordance Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2019, filled with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of unaudited (Standalone & Consolidated) financial results of the Company for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2019 are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of Company at www.apisindia.com.
- The key figures of the Company on standalone basis are as follows:

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)
Total income from operations (Net)	5,559.93	4,391.40	4,855.97	9,951.33	9,515.46	22,502.12
Profit before tax	17.15	78.97	193.40	96.12	431.29	1,248.70
Profit after tax	16.89	59.23	152.14	76.12	345.03	927.61
Other comprehensive income	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total comprehensive income	16.89	59.23	152.14	76.12	345.03	927.61

- The figures for the previous quarter and year ended have been regrouped / rearranged, wherever necessary, to confirm to the current period's classification.

By Order of the Board
For APIS India Limited

Sd/-
Amit Anand
Managing Director
DIN:00951321

Date: November 14, 2019
Place: New Delhi

26 जनवरी, 15 नवंबर, 2019

Regd. Office: B-09, 412, IIL Twin Tower, Netaji Park, Connaught Place, New Delhi-110008.
CIN NO: L74899DL1994PLC057507, Website: www.apisindia.com
Email: brilliant@apisindia.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2019

Particular	30.09.2019	30.06.2019	30.09.2018	30.09.2019	30.09.2018	31.03.2019
	अनअंकेजित	अनअंकेजित	अनअंकेजित	अनअंकेजित	अनअंकेजित	अंकेजित
Total Income from Operations (Net)	5,569.93	4,391.40	4,855.97	9,951.33	9,515.46	22,502.12
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	16.90	78.97	183.40	96.87	431.29	1,248.60
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	16.90	78.97	193.40	95.87	431.29	1,248.60
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	16.64	59.23	152.14	75.87	345.03	927.51
Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period	53.76	44.40	181.07	98.16	436.31	1,055.17
Equity Share Capital	551.01	551.01	551.01	551.01	551.01	551.01
Earning per share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	0.98	0.81	3.29	1.78	7.92	19.15

Place: New Delhi
Date: 14/11/2019

एपिस इंडिया लिमिटेड
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 16/32, इंदर पटेल पार, नई दिल्ली- 110008.
टेली: 011-4320 6650 | फ़ैक्स: 011-2571 3631 | ई-मेल: mail@apisindia.com
CIN: L51900DL1983PLC164049 | वेबसाइट: www.apisindia.com

30 सितंबर, 2019 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के अनअंकेजित वित्तीय परिणामों का सार
(रु. लाखों में इंडीएस को छोड़कर)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही			समाप्त छमाही		समाप्त वर्ष
		30.09.2019	30.06.2019	30.09.2018	30.09.2019	30.09.2018	
		अनअंकेजित	अनअंकेजित	अनअंकेजित	अनअंकेजित	अनअंकेजित	अंकेजित
1	प्रचालनों से कुल आय (शुद्ध)	5,569.93	4,391.40	4,855.97	9,951.33	9,515.46	22,502.12
2	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर, विविध एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	16.90	78.97	183.40	96.87	431.29	1,248.60
3	कर से पूर्व अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) विविध एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद	16.90	78.97	193.40	95.87	431.29	1,248.60
4	कर से बाद अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) विविध एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद	16.64	59.23	152.14	75.87	345.03	927.51
5	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु कर के बाद) लाभ/(हानि) एवं अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद) से शामिल	53.76	44.40	181.07	98.16	436.31	1,055.17
6	प्रदत्त इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (सम मूल्य रु. 10/- प्रति)	551.01	551.01	551.01	551.01	551.01	551.01
7	अन्य इक्विटी (निवल पुनर्व्ययक्त आरक्षण को छोड़कर)						7,034.41
8	आप प्रति शेयर (रु. 10/- प्रति का) (वार्षिकीकृत नहीं)	0.98	0.81	3.29	1.78	7.92	19.15

नोट्स:
1. उपरोक्त अनअंकेजित वित्तीय परिणामों को समीक्षा लेखा परीक्षा समिति द्वारा की गई थी और 14 नवंबर, 2019 को आयोजित बैठक में निदेशक संकलन द्वारा अनुमोदित किया गया था।
2. कंपनी के वित्तीय लेखा परीक्षकों ने कंपनी (विनियमन दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियमन 33 के अनुसार 30 सितंबर, 2019 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए अनअंकेजित (स्टैंडअलोन और समकाल) वित्तीय परिणामों को प्रमाणित किया है।
3. उपरोक्त 30 सितंबर, 2019 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए अनअंकेजित वित्तीय परिणामों के विवरण इसका एक हिस्सा है, जो कंपनी (निविदा दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियमन 33 के अंतर्गत प्रकटीकरण के लिए प्रस्तुत है। अनअंकेजित वित्तीय परिणामों के लिए 30 सितंबर, 2019 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए कंपनी के वित्तीय परिणाम वेबसाइट (www.apisindia.com) को वेबसाइट पर और कंपनी को वेबसाइट (www.apisindia.com) पर उपलब्ध है।
4. स्टैंडअलोन आधार पर कंपनी के प्रमुख आंकड़े इस प्रकार हैं।

(रु. लाखों में)

विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही			समाप्त छमाही		समाप्त वर्ष
	30.09.2019	30.06.2019	30.09.2018	30.09.2019	30.09.2018	
	अनअंकेजित	अनअंकेजित	अनअंकेजित	अनअंकेजित	अनअंकेजित	अंकेजित
प्रचालनों से कुल आय (शुद्ध)	5,569.93	4,391.40	4,855.97	9,951.33	9,515.46	22,502.12
कर से पूर्व लाभ	17.15	78.97	193.40	96.12	431.29	1,248.70
कर के बाद लाभ	16.89	59.23	152.14	75.12	345.03	927.81
अन्य व्यापक आय						
कुल व्यापक आय	16.89	59.23	152.14	75.12	345.03	927.61

वित्तीय वर्ष 14, 2019
स्थान: नई दिल्ली

NOIDA MEDICARE
CIN: L74299DL1994PLC057507

Regd. Off: E-485, 2nd Floor, Near Old Police Station, Opposite Old Police Station, Netaji Park, Connaught Place, New Delhi-110008.

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2019

S/No	PARTICULARS	30.09.2019	30.06.2019	30.09.2018	30.09.2019	30.09.2018	31.03.2019
		अनअंकेजित	अनअंकेजित	अनअंकेजित	अनअंकेजित	अनअंकेजित	अंकेजित
1	Total Income from operations	5,569.93	4,391.40	4,855.97	9,951.33	9,515.46	22,502.12
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	16.90	78.97	183.40	96.87	431.29	1,248.60
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	16.90	78.97	193.40	95.87	431.29	1,248.60
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	16.64	59.23	152.14	75.87	345.03	927.51
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (including prior period adjustments)	53.76	44.40	181.07	98.16	436.31	1,055.17
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Rs. 10/- each)	551.01	551.01	551.01	551.01	551.01	551.01
7	Reserves including Retention Reserve						7,034.41
8	Net Profit	16.90	78.97	183.40	96.87	431.29	1,248.60
9	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Rs. 10/- each)	551.01	551.01	551.01	551.01	551.01	551.01
10	Other Reserves						7,034.41
11	Equity Share Capital	551.01	551.01	551.01	551.01	551.01	551.01
12	Reserves						7,034.41
13	Capital Reserve						7,034.41
14	Other Reserves						7,034.41
15	Other Reserves						7,034.41
16	Other Reserves						7,034.41

Place: Noida (U.P.)
Date: 14.11.2019

एसआरयू स्टील्स लिमिटेड
पंजीकृत कार्यालय एवं सॉफ्टवेयर कार्यालय: E-48, प्रथम तल, पश्चिमपुर इन्डस्ट्रियल एरिया, नई दिल्ली-110052
वेबसाइट: www.srusteels.in | ई-मेल: srusteels@yahoo.in | टेलीफोन नं.: 011-27373622

सीआरिन: L17300DL1995PLC107266

30 सितंबर, 2019 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा छमाही हेतु अनअंकेजित वित्तीय परिणामों का सार
(रु. लाखों में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त छमाही	समाप्त वर्ष
		30.09.2019	30.06.2019	30.09.2018	30.09.2019	30.09.2018
		(अलेखा परीक्षित)	(अलेखा परीक्षित)	(अलेखा परीक्षित)	(अलेखा परीक्षित)	(लेखा परीक्षित)
1	प्रचालनों से कुल आय	1172.79	287.72	1945.16	2193.09	3361.74
2	अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (कर, अपवादित तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	22.77	11.78	29.79	21.63	41.80
3	कर पूर्व अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (अपवादित तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों के परभाव)	32.77	11.78	39.79	24.83	41.80
4	कर परभाव अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (अपवादित तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों के परभाव)	24.22	8.72	29.42	18.23	29.67
5	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय [अवधि हेतु लाभ/(हानि) (कर परभाव) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर परभाव) सहित]	24.22	8.72	29.42	18.23	29.67
6	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	799.19	799.19	799.19	799.19	799.19
7	आवृत्तियाँ (गत वर्ष के तुलनात्मक अवधि के अनुसार पुनर्व्ययक्त)	404.88	375.22	404.88	875.22	404.88